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Associate in Applied Science Degree for Direct Employment  
Student: _____________________________________________ To be eligible for graduation, a student must complete all general education 
Phone #: ____________________________________________ courses listed below with a “C” or better and all respiratory technical courses 
Date Enrolled:                                             ____________ with a “B” or better and maintain a cumulative GPA of at least 2.0. You cannot 

be accepted with a GPA lower than 2.75. 
      

*Program Prerequisites “C” or higher in the following courses:  
1. High School Algebra or Equivalent or Higher 
2. High School Chemistry or CHEM 0955 & CHEM 095L or Higher 
3. High School Biology or BIOL 0955 & BIOL 095L or Higher 
           Semester 
GENERAL EDUCATION COURSES   SEMESTER CREDITS Taken  Grade 
 
ENGLISH COMPOSITION (3) 
ENGL 1510 English Composition I     3  _______  _______ 
 
SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES (3)  
PSYC 1010 General Psychology     3                 _______ 
 
MATH (4) 
MATH 1104 Technical Math   OR/     4  _______  _______ 
MATH 2110 Principles of Statistics    OR/    4  _______  _______ 
MATH 2130 College Algebra      4  _______  _______          
 
NATURAL SCIENCES (11) 
BIOL  2010 Basic Microbiology     2  ______  ______ 
BIOL  201L Basic Microbiology Lab     1  ______  ______ 
BIOL  2310 Human Anatomy & Physiology I    3                _______          
BIOL  231L Human Anatomy & Physiology I Lab   1  ______  _______ 
BIOL  2320 Human Anatomy & Physiology II    3                _______          
BIOL  232L Human Anatomy & Physiology II Lab   1  _______  _______ 
 
HEALTH CORE (12) 
HLTH  1040 Basic Health Sciences     3  _______  _______ 
HLTH  2400 EKG/Cardiovascular Technician    2                _______ 
RESP   1100 Intro to Respiratory Care     2                _______ 
RESP   1330 Cardiopulmonary Anatomy & Physiology  2                _______ 
RESP   2510 Cardiopulmonary Pathology I    3                _______         
    
RESPIRATORY THERAPY MAJOR (32)       
RESP   1210 Cardiopulmonary Pharmacology    2                _______  
RESP   1250 Medical Gas Administration & Therapeutics   4                 _______           
RESP   1350 Clinical Practice I        1                _______ 
RESP   1360 Advanced Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation   1                _______         
RESP   2450 Clinical Practice II       1                  _______         
RESP   2460 Arterial Blood Gases     1  ______  _______ 
RESP   2500 Respiratory Critical Care I     2                 _______         
RESP   2520 Cardiopulmonary Pathology II    1  ______  _______ 
RESP   2550 Clinical Practice III       2                _______  
RESP   2600 Respiratory Critical Care II    3                _______         
RESP   2630 Respiratory Pediatrics and Neonatology  3                _______         
RESP   2700 Assessment of Pulmonary Functions   2                _______         
RESP   2730 Pulmonary Rehab & Subspecialties   2  ______  _______ 
RESP   2750 Clinical Practice IV       2                             _______ 
RESP   2800 Cardiology and Hemodynamic Monitoring  2  ______  _______     
RESP   2990 Respiratory Capstone     3  ______  _______ 
         65 
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  PREREQUISITES (“C” OR HIGHER)            SEMESTER III        
HIGH SCHOOL ALGEBRA          OR   Equivalent or Higher    HLTH  2400      EKG/CARDIOVASCULAR TECHNICIAN               (2) 1-3 
HIGH SCHOOL BIOLOGY           OR   BIOL 0955 & BIOL 095L    RESP   2450 CLINICAL PRACTICE II     (1) 0-8   
HIGH SCHOOL CHEMISTRY      OR   CHEM 0955 & 095L    RESP   2500   RESPIRATORY CRITICAL CARE I                     (2) 1-3 
        RESP   2630 RESPIRATORY PEDIATRICS & NEONATOLOGY(3) 2-3 
               
                

 SEMESTER I          SEMESTER IV 
BIOL    2310  HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY I  (3) 3-0   BIOL  2010 BASIC MICROBIOLOGY    (2) 2-0  
BIOL    231L HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY I LAB (1) 0-3   BIOL  201L BASIC MICROBIOLOGY   LAB   (1) 0-3  
ENGL   1510      ENGLISH COMPOSITION I                                       (3) 2-2   RESP  1360       ADV. CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION    (1) 0-3 
HLTH   1040 BASIC HEALTH SCIENCES             (3) 2-2   RESP  2460   ARTERIAL BLOOD GASES              (1) 1-0 
MATH  ______ MATH ELECTIVE    (4) 4-0   RESP  2510       CARDIOPULMONARY PATHOLOGY   I                  (3) 3-0 
PSYC     1010 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    (3) 3-0   RESP  2550       CLINICAL PRACTICE III                                            (2) 0-15  
           RESP  2600       RESPIRATORY CRITICAL CARE    II                       (3) 2-3 
            
 
               

SEMESTER II          SEMESTER V     
BIOL   2320 HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY II  (3) 3-0   RESP  2520 CARDIOPULMONARY PATHOLOGY II          (1) 0-3  
BIOL   232L    HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY II LAB (1) 0-3   RESP  2700   ASSESSMENT OF PUL. FUNCTIONS          (2) 2-0 
RESP  1100 INTRO TO RESPIRATORY CARE  (2) 1-3   RESP  2730 PULMONARY REHAB & SUBSPECIALTIES  (2) 2-0 
RESP  1210  CARDIOPULMONARY PHARMACOLOGY (2) 1-3   RESP  2750       CLINICAL PRACTICE IV                                            (2) 0-15 
RESP  1250 Medical Gas Administration & Therapeutics (4) 3-3   RESP  2800   Cardiology & Hemodynamic Monitoring            (2) 2-0  
RESP  1330 CARDIOPULMONARY ANA. & PHYS.  (2) 1-3   RESP  2990       RESPIRATORY CAPSTONE                                       (3) 3-0 
RESP  1350 CLINICAL PRACTICE I    (1) 0-5      
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THIS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.    
Prerequisites are required for some courses. Some evening courses or online courses may be required to complete this program. 
Student must complete all general education courses listed with a “C” or better & all respiratory technical courses with a “B” or better. 
  
 


